507365741 07/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7412664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUSANNE GROH	05/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE	
City:	JOHNSTON	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50131-1014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17807635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-270-3200

Email: ipsupport@pioneer.com

Correspondent Name: PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9042-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA FITZPATRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Imfitzpatrick/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=9042-US-NP_1PSSU26_Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507365741 REEL: 060419 FRAME: 0161

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		of an invention entitled <u>IMAIZE INBRED 1755026</u> the
subject matter of which is described in the ap		ket No: <u>9042-05-NP</u>)
declaration executed on $\frac{5}{6}$	112012	•
United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No	, filed on,
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	·····
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Applica		, filed on
For valuable consideration, the recei	pt and adequacy of which is herek	by acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is	hereby acknowledged, I hereby:	
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-E	RED INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corp	poration organized and existing under the laws of the
		of business at 7100 NW 62 nd Avenue, P.O. Box 1014
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		tion(s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority
- · ·		ernational Convention for the Protection of Industria
		g for intellectual property for any and all member
		cluding rights in any and all provisional applications
		resaid application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or
		and all applications for Patent for any such Inventions
		l, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in
		such aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such
		atsoever, including any and all reexams, reissues and
		tion(s) for Letters Patent and/or such Inventions; (B
		e such applications under the aforesaid Internationa
		ed in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents
		her patent office being hereby authorized to issue or
·		force said patents and to sue for and recover profits
		uture, to the full end of the term or terms for which
		en held and enjoyed by the undersigned without this
assignment;		
-	ther compensation but at assigne	e's expense for actual and reasonable costs incurred
		resentatives, any facts known to me respecting such
		g respecting such inventions or the rights described
the contract of the contract o		the nearest country in which such testimony is legal
		ications, papers or instruments necessary or required
		nto effect any of the provisions of this instrument
		ul affidavits in form and substance which may be
		aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	such Inventions and/or secure title to such Inventions
with assignee;	To chief to pate it protection for a	asir inventions and or secure that to each inventions
	ve the full right and lawful author	rity to make this assignment, that such assigned right
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	executors, administrators, legal representatives, and
assigns; and	in shair also bind all of my hens,	executors, darininstrutors, regul representatives, and
	of assignee is hereby granted t	the power to insert in this assignment any further
		the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent
		ne power to insert on this assignment information
regarding application number and filing date w		to hadre on this assignment information
		indicated by my hand and agree that this Michigan
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest	priority date for the aforesaid app	plication(s) for Letters Patent.
		Ela 1222
SUSANNE GROH		3/1/2000
Name of Inventor 1	Signature of Inventor	Date

RECORDED: 07/01/2022

PATENT REEL: 060419 FRAME: 0162